
KINGS

QUEENS

C
ross Bay Blvd

I- 678

Boardwalk

Beach Channel D
r

84th St
85th St

87th St
88th St

83rd St

89th St
91st St

90th St

86th St 96th St

Rockaway Fwy

97th St

Newport Ave

98th St

95th St

92nd St

99th St

Rockaway Beach Blvd

160th Ave

Cronston Ave

State Rd

Belt
 P

kw
y

30
th

 P
l

80th St South Svc Rd

Rockaway Point Blvd
Bayside

104th St

Davis Rd

C
ross Bay Brg

Murray Rd

Beach 72nd St

Beach 125th St

Marshall Rd

Bert Rd

Bayside Ave

10
2n

d 
St

Beach 169th St

Ocean Pr

Barret Rd

Beach 123rd St
Beach 121st St

Cargo Rd

Riis Ave

Beach 119th St

10
0t

h 
Pl

Ocean Promenade

Beach 117th St

Beach 81st St
Beach 77th S

t
Beach 74th St

W
alton R

d

Holland Ave

E Hangar R
d

W 14th Rd

98
th 

St

Ave I

Ave J

O
cean Ave

E 18th St
E 14th St

E 19th St

Ki
ng

s 
H

w
y

Flatbush Ave

Sho
re 

Pkw
y

N
ostrand Ave

O
cean Pkw

y
E 7th St

Flat
lan

ds
 Ave

Ave X

Ave Y

State Hwy 27

Ave T

U
tica Ave

Ave Z

Ave
 U

E 21st St

Ave L

Linden Blvd

E 12th St
E 13th St

Ave V

E 27th St

E 28th St

Ave M

E 29th St
E 24th St

E 8th St

E 22nd St
Bedford Ave

E 17th St

Ave D

E 9th St

E 23rd St

C
oney Island Ave

E 94th St

Ave P

Ave K

E 92nd St

Belt Pkwy

E 2nd St

E 56th St

E 3rd St

R
alph Ave

Church Ave

E 4th St
E 5th St

Ave H

Ave R

Ave O

Remsen AveTroy Ave
E 45th St

E 53rd St

Avenue S

Lenox Rd

E 54th St

E 51st St

E 10th St

Foste
r A

ve

E 26th St

E 55th St

Avenue N

Rockaway Pkwy

E 95th St

Snyder Ave

Maple St

E 52nd St

Shore Pkwy SLeif Ericson Dr

R
ogers Ave

Cortelyou Rd

N
ew

 York Ave

E 49th St

E 83rd St

E 80th St

Gerritsen Ave

M
cD

onald Ave

Winthrop St

Farra
gu

t R
d

E 48th St

E 59th St
E 58th St

Glenwood Rd

Rutland Rd

Brooklyn Ave

E 85th St

E 86th St

E 84th St

E 91st St

Clarendon Rd

E 37th St

Shore Pkwy N

E 101st St

E 57th St

Argyle R
d

R
ugby R

d

Clarkson Ave

Stuart St

E 105th St

E 1st St
W

est St

Newkirk Ave

Ryder St

Knapp St

E 93rd St

E 38th St

E 65th St

Avenue W

E 102nd St

E 15th St

E 108th St

E 16th St

E 70th St

E 69th St

Cozine Ave

Albany Ave
E 33rd St

E 46th St

Kimball St

E 96th St

E 34th St

Ave
 B

E 64
th 

St

Ave G

E 66
th 

St

E 35th St

E 36th St

Louisiana Ave

Seav
iew Ave

E 99th St

E 98th St

E 103rd St

E 82nd St

E 31st St

Mill Ave

Shore Blvd

E 11th St

Parkside Ave

Batchelder St

Caton Ave

Stanley Ave

Coleman St

E 81st St

Ditm
as A

ve

Newport St

Voorhies Ave

D
ahill R

d

E 39th St
E 40th St

Neptune Ave

Schenck Ave

Royce St

Lott Ave

Ave
 A Pennsylvania Ave

Van Siclen Ave

E 32nd St

M
alta St

Bragg S
t

Wortm
an Ave

E 87th StE 42nd S
t

Bristol St

W
 1

st
 S

t

E 89th St

Tilden Ave

Emmons Ave

Lincoln Rd

H
aring St

E 73rd St

E 88th St

W
illiam

s Ave

La
ke

 S
t

W
 5

th
 S

t

Fillmore Ave

E 72nd St

Vandalia AveFenimore St

Elton St

E 47th St
C

oyle St

Boardwalk E

Bergen Ave

Ford St

Oriental Blvd

S Lake Dr

H
erzl StCen

tra
l D

r

18th Ave

Paerdegat Ave N

W
 3rd St

Dare Ct

Ave C

Aviation Rd

Fountain Ave

Floyd Bennett Field

Ebony Ct

W
 End Ave

Snediker Ave

Burnett St

Marine Pkwy

E 25th St

Fountain St

Erskine St

E 68th St

H
ubbard St

Lott St

National Dr

Gateway D
r

Pow
ell St

Ira Ct

Oceanview Ave

Kenm
ore Pl

Mayfair Dr N

Seaw
all Ave

E Lake D
r

Schenck 
St

Erasmus St

St
ry

ke
r S

t

Bank St

Bassett Ave

Crawford Ave

E 31 S
t

Arka
ns

as D
r

Campus Rd

Keen
 Ct

Friel Pl

Gain Ct
E 58 S

t
E 56 S

t

Lott P
l

Turner Pl

E 53rd Pl

Perry Ave

1st Ct

Alto
n Pl

E 59th Pl

Hill Dr

O
riental St

Colin Pl

E 46th St

Ave
 J

Ave K

E 35th StE 22nd St

N
ew

 York Ave

Ave H

E 7th S
t

Ave
 V

E 16th St

Avenue W

Ave
 L

E 15th St

E 93rd St

E 59th St

Ave O

Farragut Rd

E 5th St

E 22nd S
t

Avenue N

H
aring S

t

E 91st St

E 45th St

Burnett St
E 35th St

Vandalia Ave

E 2nd St

E 21st St

Tilden Ave

E 95th St

E 9th S
t

Glenwood Rd

E 51st S
t

E 17th St

Ave
 M

E 49th St

Ave
 T

E 52nd St

Ave
 K

E 53rd St

E 5th S
t

Shore Pkwy

E 49th St

E 29th St

Foster Ave

E 37th St

E 54th St

Av
e 

D

E 15th St

E 45th St

E 48th St
µ

Proposed Assembly District 59



Assembly District

 124,235

-4,854

-3.76

 39,918

 32.13

 67,314

 54.18

 10,019

 8.06

 4,439

 3.57

 211

 0.17

 25

 0.02

 1,828

 1.47

 479

 0.39

 2

 0.00

 32,562

 39,918

 34.27

 50,118

 52.74

 7,101

 7.47

 3,499

 3.68

 143

 0.15

 20

 0.02

 1,234

 1.30

 345

 0.36

 2

 0.00

 32.13

 67,694

 54.49

 10,019

 8.06

 4,710

 3.79

 265

 0.21

 46

 0.04

 1,056

 0.85

 525

 0.42

 2

 0.00

 32,562

 34.27

 50,332

 52.97

 7,101

 7.47

 3,652

 3.84

 186

 0.20

 35

 0.04

 774

 0.81

 380

 0.40

 2

 0.00

NH White

Adjusted Total Population :

UnknownNH OtherNH MultiNH HwnNH AmIndNH AsianHispanicNH BlackNH White

Department Of Justice

UnknownNH OtherNH MultiNH HwnNH AmIndNH AsianHispanicNH Black

% of 18+

Total 18+

% of Total

Total

% of 18+

Total 18+

% of Total

Total

Deviation Percentage :
Deviation  :

 59

NOTE: For a description of field names and Department of Justice 

definitions, please refer to the documentation above the district listing.


	pa059
	asm59.pdf

