

Assembly District 59

Adjusted Total Population :124,235Deviation :-4,854Deviation Percentage :-3.76

	NH White	NH Black	Hispanic	NH Asian	NH AmInd	NH Hwn	NH Multi	NH Other	Unknown
Total	39,918	67,314	10,019	4,439	211	25	1,828	479	2
% of Total	32.13	54.18	8.06	3.57	0.17	0.02	1.47	0.39	0.00
Total 18+	32,562	50,118	7,101	3,499	143	20	1,234	345	2
% of 18+	34.27	52.74	7.47	3.68	0.15	0.02	1.30	0.36	0.00

	Department Of Justice									
	NH White	NH Black	Hispanic	NH Asian	NH AmInd	NH Hwn	NH Multi	NH Other	Unknown	
Total	39,918	67,694	10,019	4,710	265	46	1,056	525	2	
% of Total	32.13	54.49	8.06	3.79	0.21	0.04	0.85	0.42	0.00	
Total 18+	32,562	50,332	7,101	3,652	186	35	774	380	2	
% of 18+	l 34.27	52.97	7.47	3.84	0.20	0.04	0.81	0.40	0.00	

NOTE: For a description of field names and Department of Justice definitions, please refer to the documentation above the district listing.